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 Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Fall 2010

Fall 2011

Fall 2012

Fall 2013

Fall 2014

Spring 2011

Spring 2012

Spring 2013

Spring 2014

Spring 2015

369 212 57% 282 76%

400 220 55% 283 71%

291 178 61% 237 81%

216 127 59% 171 79%

176 97 55% 139 79%

382 218 57% 290 76%

323 194 60% 239 74%

212 108 51% 142 67%

165 98 59% 129 78%

88 51 58% 66 75%

 Course Success and Retention Annually

Enrollments Success Count
Success 

Rate
Success 
Rate Goal

Success 
Rate Diff

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

Retention 
Rate Goal

Retention Rate 
Diff

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

826 488 59% 70% -11% 637 77% 84% -7%

788 456 58% 70% -12% 570 72% 84% -12%

574 340 59% 70% -11% 443 77% 84% -7%

443 265 60% 70% -10% 352 79% 84% -5%

308 178 58% 70% -12% 243 79% 84% -5%

Success and Retention 2010/11 through 2014/15
Reading (READ)
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 Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Summer 2010
Summer 2011
Summer 2012
Summer 2013
Summer 2014
Total

75 58 77% 65 87%
65 42 65% 48 74%
71 54 76% 64 90%
62 40 65% 52 84%
44 30 68% 38 86%

2,939 1,727 59% 2,245 76%

 Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 African Am.

Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2011/2012 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2012/2013 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown

76 29 38% 45 59%
51 35 69% 42 82%
22 15 68% 19 86%
445 266 60% 351 79%

3 2 67% 2 67%
104 62 60% 81 78%
125 79 63% 97 78%
826 488 59% 637 77%
61 27 44% 37 61%
54 29 54% 41 76%
18 11 61% 13 72%
411 243 59% 302 73%

5 2 40% 2 40%
127 70 55% 87 69%
112 74 66% 88 79%
788 456 58% 570 72%
45 23 51% 32 71%
38 23 61% 31 82%
9 7 78% 8 89%

301 173 57% 226 75%
1

92 56 61% 73 79%
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 Course Success and Retention by Gender

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 Female

Male
Unreported

Totals & Averages
2011/2012 Female

Male
Unreported

Totals & Averages
2012/2013 Female

Male
Unreported

448 284 63% 356 79%
362 194 54% 269 74%
12 6 50% 8 67%

822 484 59% 633 77%
452 285 63% 341 75%
322 161 50% 218 68%

9 6 67% 7 78%
783 452 58% 566 72%
330 209 63% 264 80%
236 127 54% 173 73%

7 4 57% 6 86%

 Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
White
Totals & Averages

2013/2014 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2014/2015 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

88 58 66% 73 83%
574 340 59% 443 77%
39 23 59% 26 67%
18 12 67% 14 78%
6 6 100% 6 100%

247 147 60% 201 81%
3 1 33% 2 67%

76 40 53% 59 78%
54 36 67% 44 81%
443 265 60% 352 79%
18 6 33% 9 50%
15 10 67% 12 80%
9 7 78% 9 100%

163 95 58% 129 79%
3 1 33% 2 67%

69 37 54% 56 81%
31 22 71% 26 84%
308 178 58% 243 79%
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 Course Success and Retention by Gender

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Totals & Averages

2013/2014 Female
Male
Unreported

Totals & Averages
2014/2015 Female

Male
Unreported

Totals & Averages

573 340 59% 443 77%
248 158 64% 207 83%
190 105 55% 142 75%

4 2 50% 3 75%
442 265 60% 352 80%
154 105 68% 127 82%
144 70 49% 109 76%

8 2 25% 5 63%
306 177 58% 241 79%

 Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 Under 18

Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2011/2012 Under 18

Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59

Totals & Averages
2012/2013 Under 18

Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39

40 33 83% 36 90%
591 326 55% 445 75%
106 68 64% 82 77%
56 39 70% 47 84%
17 12 71% 15 88%
15 9 60% 11 73%
1 1 100% 1 100%

826 488 59% 637 77%
50 41 82% 45 90%

560 311 56% 402 72%
88 53 60% 63 72%
56 35 63% 41 73%
24 13 54% 14 58%
10 3 30% 5 50%

788 456 58% 570 72%
21 16 76% 17 81%

422 240 57% 323 77%
64 41 64% 49 77%
39 26 67% 32 82%
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 Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2013/2014 Under 18

Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2014/2015 Under 18

Age 18-22
Age 23-28
Age 29-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59

Totals & Averages

20 13 65% 16 80%
6 2 33% 4 67%
2 2 100% 2 100%

574 340 59% 443 77%
33 27 82% 28 85%
311 180 58% 248 80%
47 31 66% 41 87%
27 15 56% 19 70%
18 10 56% 12 67%
6 2 33% 4 67%
1

443 265 60% 352 79%
30 21 70% 28 93%

197 106 54% 152 77%
45 33 73% 37 82%
13 4 31% 9 69%
14 7 50% 10 71%
9 7 78% 7 78%

308 178 58% 243 79%
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 Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 Continuing Student

Currently K-12
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2011/2012 Continuing Student
Currently K-12
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2012/2013 Continuing Student
Currently K-12
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2013/2014 Continuing Student
Currently K-12
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2014/2015 Continuing Student
Currently K-12
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

371 219 59% 289 78%
51 38 75% 44 86%

249 137 55% 189 76%
29 15 52% 18 62%
90 52 58% 68 76%
33 26 79% 28 85%

364 195 54% 244 67%
52 41 79% 49 94%

234 141 60% 177 76%
18 12 67% 15 83%
81 45 56% 54 67%
39 22 56% 31 79%

293 163 56% 225 77%
19 14 74% 15 79%

157 92 59% 122 78%
26 15 58% 16 62%
55 39 71% 46 84%
24 17 71% 19 79%

186 108 58% 148 80%
41 32 78% 36 88%

132 74 56% 100 76%
14 10 71% 12 86%
49 30 61% 40 82%
21 11 52% 16 76%
118 73 62% 91 77%
24 16 67% 22 92%
95 50 53% 76 80%
13 6 46% 9 69%
35 19 54% 27 77%
23 14 61% 18 78%
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 Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 Not Online
2011/2012 Not Online
2012/2013 Not Online
2013/2014 Not Online
2014/2015 Not Online
Total

826 488 59% 637 77%
788 456 58% 570 72%
574 340 59% 443 77%
443 265 60% 352 79%
308 178 58% 243 79%

2,939 1,727 59% 2,245 76%
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 Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills
2011/2012 Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills
2012/2013 Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills
2013/2014 Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills
2014/2015 Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills
Total

373 197 53% 281 75%
453 291 64% 356 79%
308 171 56% 222 72%
480 285 59% 348 73%
204 106 52% 149 73%
370 234 63% 294 79%
157 85 54% 119 76%
286 180 63% 233 81%
132 72 55% 101 77%
176 106 60% 142 81%

2,939 1,727 59% 2,245 76%

 Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 Not CTE
2011/2012 Not CTE
2012/2013 Not CTE
2013/2014 Not CTE
2014/2015 Not CTE
Total

826 488 59% 637 77%
788 456 58% 570 72%
574 340 59% 443 77%
443 265 60% 352 79%
308 178 58% 243 79%

2,939 1,727 59% 2,245 76%
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 Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2010/2011 Not Transferable
2011/2012 Not Transferable
2012/2013 Not Transferable
2013/2014 Not Transferable
2014/2015 Not Transferable
Total

826 488 59% 637 77%
788 456 58% 570 72%
574 340 59% 443 77%
443 265 60% 352 79%
308 178 58% 243 79%

2,939 1,727 59% 2,245 76%

 Grade Distribution
 A  B  C  D  F  Other  W

Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Fall 2014
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Spring 2015
Summer 2010
Summer 2011
Summer 2012
Summer 2013
Summer 2014
Total

59 75 76 13 57 8 81
102 68 50 25 38 117
56 66 56 21 37 1 54
41 43 43 16 28 45
37 34 26 9 33 37
74 80 64 27 43 2 92
65 65 63 27 16 3 84
34 40 33 7 26 2 70
27 37 34 8 23 36
19 17 15 5 9 1 22
23 16 19 5 2 10
12 11 18 5 1 1 17
22 22 10 5 5 7
13 12 14 7 5 1 10
13 8 9 5 3 6

597 594 530 185 326 19 688
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 Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011

2 level below transferable lvl
Not applicable

2011/2012 2 level below transferable lvl
Not applicable

2012/2013 2 level below transferable lvl
Not applicable

2013/2014 2 level below transferable lvl
Not applicable

2014/2015 2 level below transferable lvl
Not applicable

Total

75 58 77% 65 87%
351 176 50% 259 74%
400 254 64% 313 78%
308 171 56% 222 72%
480 285 59% 348 73%
204 106 52% 149 73%
370 234 63% 294 79%
157 85 54% 119 76%
286 180 63% 233 81%
132 72 55% 101 77%
176 106 60% 142 81%

2,939 1,727 59% 2,245 76%
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 Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
Fall 2010 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Fall 2011 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Fall 2012 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Fall 2013 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Fall 2014 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Spring 2011 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Spring 2012 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Spring 2013 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Spring 2014 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Spring 2015 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Summer 2010 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Summer 2011 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Summer 2012 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Summer 2013 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies
Summer 2014 READ 826 Reading Improvement

836 Academic Reading Strategies

183 88 48% 139 76%
186 124 67% 143 77%
188 105 56% 140 74%
212 115 54% 143 67%
93 48 52% 75 81%

198 130 66% 162 82%
96 53 55% 75 78%

120 74 62% 96 80%
82 44 54% 64 78%
94 53 56% 75 80%

168 88 52% 120 71%
214 130 61% 170 79%
101 53 52% 69 68%
222 141 64% 170 77%
93 41 44% 57 61%
119 67 56% 85 71%
44 20 45% 30 68%

121 78 64% 99 82%
33 16 48% 21 64%
55 35 64% 45 82%
22 21 95% 22 100%
53 37 70% 43 81%
19 13 68% 13 68%
46 29 63% 35 76%
18 17 94% 17 94%
53 37 70% 47 89%
17 12 71% 14 82%
45 28 62% 38 84%
17 12 71% 16 94%
27 18 67% 22 81%


